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Deor Sir/Modom,

With reference to obove subject ond os required in terms of the Regulotion 33 of SEBI

(Listing Obligotions ond Dlsclosure Requirements) Regulotions, 20,l5 ond Listing Agreement
entered with the stock exchonge, we ore enclosing herewith the Limited Review Report
olong with Unoudited Finonciol Stotements for the Quorter Ended June 30, 2019.

Kindly ocknowledge the receipt thereof

Thonking you,

Yours foithfully,

For ASIAN FOOD PRODUCIS tTD

l <.
CH ETAN GIRIDHARTAT BATAVIA
DrN-00400700
Choirmon
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Limited Review Report
U DIN : 197OO442AAAABA95 1 3

To

The Board of Directors,
Asian Food Products Limited

1,, We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone lnd AS financial

results ('Statement') of ASIAN FOOD PRODUCfS LIMITED ('the Company') for the quarter

ended June 30, 2019 and year to date results for the period from 1't April 2019 to 30th

June 2019 and statement of assets & liabilities as at 30th June 2019 ('the Statement')

attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations,

2015 (the "Listing Regulations,20L5") as amended read with Circulars issued by SEBI

from time to time.

2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement

prrnciples laid down in lndian Accounting Standard 34, (lnd AS) 34'lnterim Financial

Reporting' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of

Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended, read with the

Circular is the responsibility of the Company's lVanagement and has been approved by

the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial

staternents based on our review.

3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE)

2410, 'Review of lnterim Financial lnformation performed by the lndependent Auditor of

the entity'issued by the lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. This standard

requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to

whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited
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4. primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to the

financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an

audit and accordingly, we do not express an audtt optnion.

5. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes

us to believe that the accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian Accounting Standards ('lnd

AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 201-3 read with relevant rules

issued there under and other recognized accounting practices and'policies, and has not

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2O!5, as amended

including the rnanner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material

m isstatement

For and on behalf of

M/s. S.R.Rahalkar & Associates

Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No-108283W

n ^' \"*l-->$crl -/
CA A. P. Sawarkar

Partner

Ivlembership No. 100442

Place: Nashik

Date: Bth August 2019

o

U DIN : L97OO442AAAABA95 1 3
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To,
The Bombay Stock Erchange Ltd'
Phlroze JeejesbhoY Towers,

25th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort,

MUMBAI - 400 023.

Sub Unaudited Financlal Results for the Ouarter Endod 30th June 2019'

Dear Sir,

We heleby furnish Unaudited Financial Results forthe Quarter Ended JUNE 3oth, 2019, taken on record by the Board at their

meeting held on OBth August, 2019'
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULIS

ron rHe QUlnren rruoro rotH.turur. zotg
Lakhs EPS

Partic u la rs

per share from continuing
share and d ued

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.37
037

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.63

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8.23

002
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
000

(0

(0,21 ) 0.00

1)TheabovestatementoffinancialresultshasbeenreviewedandrecommendedbyAuditcommittccandapprovedbythe
Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th August'20'19'

2) The statutory Auditors have Jarried out Limited Review of the Result for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2019'

3)ouringtheQuarternotasingtecomptaintwasreceivedfrominvestorbythecompany.NocomplaintwasPendingeitheratthe
beginning or at the end ol the quarter'

a) in" tig-ur"" for the previous year have becn recasurestated wherever is necessary'

5) rhe above unaudited standalons financial results are in compliance with lndian accounl standards (lND AS) notified by

the Ministry of corporate Affairs, read with sEBl circular No'ClR/CFD'/FAC'/62/2016 dated July 5'2016 and have been subjected

to limitod review by the statutory auditors'

Place: Nashik
I

For the Year
Ended on
31/03/20',l9
(Audited)

For the Quarter
Ended on

30/06/201 8

(Unaudited)

For the Quarter
Ended on

31 /03/201 9
(Audited)

For the Quarter
Ended on
30/06/201 I
(Unaudited)

Sr.
No.

-1 0.00
0.38

0.00
7.19

0.00
0.00

0.00
8.31
8.310.387.19

a+b)

lncome
a) Revenue From Operations

lncome
fromTotal lnc,

0.00
0.00
0_00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.33

2

Cost ot Material Consumed
Purchase ol stock-in-trade
Changes in rnventories of finished goods'

work-in-progress and stock'in'trade
Employee bcnetlts exPense

Finance Costs
Oepreclation and Amortisation Expense

b)

c)

d)

1.3'l4.33
0.08Total E (3.2t5.88

ProfiU(LossJ 0.000.00
0.084 (3.25)5.88(4 3q)

tax

0.00

0.00
0.00

b.ob

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

5

6
--n5o

0.00
0.00

a) Current

the
before

0.000.00
tax 0.067 ProfiU(Loss (3.25)5.88(4.33)ued

the8I-tl

o.bo

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0_00

0.00
000

ie lncome for the Period (8+9

profit or loss
iliilrornt ot items that will be reclassified to profit and loss

iui in"orn t"t relating to items that will be reclassified to

or loss

ncome
and losstoifiednot reclassbe profitthatitems willofAmount

reclassifiedwil not beitems thattax relati nglncome

_ 0.00-

0.00
0.00

(0.210.37lo.27l 0.00(0.21)0.3(0.27
S

Earnin 0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

operationsPer
Di

from
from

earnings
earni

Earnin

toto

0.00
0.00
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i rrr<r t:

As at 30/06/20'19

{l.rnaudited)

As at 31/03/201 I
{Audiled}

0.00
0.00

1,715.59
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

1,769.55

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
r.1 06

0.00

c.00

14 06

0.00

CHETAN G.

L

Unauditcd Statemont of Assets and Liabilities for thc Quarter Endeq Q.96a019:-
(Rs.ln Laldsl

PARTICULARS

-A9sc!9
1. Non-curent assets
(a) Proporty, plant and cquiPmcnt
(b) Capital work-in-Progrcss
(c) lnvc8tment property
(d) Goodwlll
(c) Other intangible assets
(f) lntangible assets under dcvclopment
(g) Financial as6ots

(i) lnveslmcnts
(ii) Tradc reccivables
(iii) Loans & Advances
(lv) Other financial as6ets

(h)Deferrsd tar assets (not)
(ilother non-currcnt assots

5.652.18 5,649.86Total non-current assots

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

38.84
0.00_ 2.50

41.61

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.27
0.00

0.00

0.00

38.84

39.58

5.693.79 5,689.54

2. Curcnt asscts
(a) Inventories
(b) Financl.l assets

(i) Current investments
(ii) Trade rocoivabl06
(iii) Cash and cash equiYalents
(iv) Bank balanco othor then cash and cash squivalonts

(v) Loans
(vi )Other current financial assets

(c) Curront tax assets (net)
(dl Other currcnt aasets

Tolal current assets
Total asscts

158.33
4.686.20

1 58.33

4,681.87

Ec.ujh[3$u!abMiee
1. Equity
Equity
Other equity

4,840.1 9 4,444.s2Total equitv

709.06709.06Total non-current liabilitios

135.56
o.27

0.00
0.00
0.'14

139.14

4.92
0.00

0.34
0.14

135.95

3. Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trado payables
(iii) Other Rn.nclal liabilities

(b) Provisions, current
(c) Othcr current liabillties

Total liabilities -_ ,!vE
5,693. /g 5,689.54'Iotal equity enq !iqll!49-i

* (fOa96
(o

1) Non"curent liabilities

tilE!3lsid-li$XilieE
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Other financial liabilities

(b) Provisions
Deferred tax liabilities (nct)

Place; Nashik


